
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: Filippini
NO_DOC_EXT: 2018-XXXXXX
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.14.0
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: avvocato.filippini@gmail.com

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F02
VERSION: R2.0.9.S03
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: AutoServizi Cerella s.r.l.
National registration number: P. IVA 00091920694
Postal address: Corso Mazzini, 619
Town: Vasto
NUTS code: ITF14 Chieti
Postal code: 66054
Country: Italy
Contact person: Ing. Giuseppe Silvestri - Amministratore Unico - RUP
E-mail: autoservizicerella@legalmail.it 
Telephone:  +39 0873378788
Fax:  +39 0873375739
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://autoservizicerella.eu

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
autoservizicerella.eu
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://autoservizicerella.eu
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Società di trasporto in controllo pubblico

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: TPL

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Bando di gara europea mediante procedura aperta per la fornitura dei nuovi autobus per AutoServizi Cerella 
s.r.l., suddivisa in n. 2 lotti aggiudicabili separatamente

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34121100 Public-service buses

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
La procedura aperta è volta alla fornitura - mediante acquisto - dei nuovi autobus per AutoServizi Cerella s.r.l. , 
suddivisa in n. 2 lotti aggiudicabili separatamente, nell’osservanza delle modalità stabilite e nel rispetto degli 

mailto:autoservizicerella@legalmail.it
http://autoservizicerella.eu
http://autoservizicerella.eu
http://autoservizicerella.eu
http://autoservizicerella.eu


2 / 4

standard ed obiettivi prestazionali minimi fissati nel Capitolato tecnico per ciascuna tipologia di mezzo (Lotto 1: 
autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 13,10; Lotto 2: autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 12,48).

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotto 1: fornitura autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 13,10
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
60000000 Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITF14 Chieti

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fornitura di un autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 13,10, come meglio descritto nel Capitolato tecnico e 
prestazionale.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 250 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 180
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotto 2: autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 12,48
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
60000000 Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITF1 Abruzzo



3 / 4

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fornitura di un autobus classe II, lunghezza massima m. 12,48, come meglio specificato nel Capitolato tecnico 
prestazionale.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 180
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
I requisiti che devono possedere gli offerenti sono indicati nel bando e nel disciplinare di gara, cui si rimanda.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operators
Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 3

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



4 / 4

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 22/10/2020
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/10/2020
Local time: 11:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: TAR Abruzzo
Town: L'Aquila
Country: Italy

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:


